DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	D HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED	
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			(OMB NC	<u>). 0938-0391</u>	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345162		B. WING	B. WING			C 07/29/2015		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				4	16 N HIGHLAND STREET			
GASTON	A CARE AND REHABILIT	ATION		Ģ	GASTONIA, NC 28052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
F 309 SS=D			F	309			8/21/15	
LABORATORY	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review, and resident and staff interviews the facility failed to provide adequate pain medication to 1 of 3 residents who required pain management. Resident #1 The findings included: Resident #1 was admitted to the facility 07/17/15 with diagnoses which included intractable lower back pain secondary to L1 fracture status post kyphoplasty on 07/16/15, osteoporosis, and chronic pain. The most recent Admission Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 07/24/15 revealed she was alert and oriented. Resident #1 needed extensive assistance of 2 people for mobility, transfers as well as most activities of daily living. The MDS pain assessment revealed at the time of the assessment she had occasional pain and rated the pain 3 on a 10 point scale. Review of hospital discharge summary dated 07/17/15 revealed Resident #1 presented to the emergency department on 07/14/15 with compression fractures of Thoracic 12 and Lumbar 1. Resident underwent a kyphoplasty. Resident #1 ' s pain was so severe on presentation she was barely able to participate in physical therapy. She was evaluated by physical therapy and after kyphoplasty and				Preparation and/or execution of this pla of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the provider the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The Plan of Correction is prepared and/or executed solely becaus it is required by the provisions of Federa and State Law. 1. Resident #1 did not experience har as a result pain management. On July 1 2015, Resident #1 received Tylenol 500mg two tablets by mouth as ordered 8:00 AM, 12:00 noon and 4:00 PM. On July 18, 2015 the RN Supervisor conducted a pain assessment on Resident #1 after receiving Tylenol 500n two tablets administered three times during the shift and slight pain was note Oycodone/Acetaminophen 5/325 mg wa administered by mouth on July 18, 2015 at 4:30 PM. Licensed Nurses continued monitor Resident # 1¿s level of pain and effectiveness of pain management with effectiveness noted. A follow up	r of f se al m 18, I at I at so to d	(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

08/21/2015

PRINTED: 08/31/2015

		MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA				NO. 0938-03 ATE SURVEY	
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		· ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				
						С	
345162			B. WING			07/29/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
GASTONIA CARE AND REHABILITATION				416 N HIGHLAND STREET			
GASTONI	A CARE AND REHADILI	TATION		GASTONIA, NC 28052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE	
F 309	Continued From page	e 1	F 30	9			
		s made for discharge to	1.00	appointment was scheduled for	Resident		
		e discharge summary further		#1 for August 17th, 2015 to ass			
		1 's pain level the day of her		healing, status post Kyphoplast			
		ed as a 6 on a 10 point			-		
	scale.			2. Narcotic Back up kit was e			
		edication administration		on August 6, 2015. As of Augus			
		or to discharge from the		All Licensed staff was educated			
		Resident #1 received		policy and procedure for obtain			
	•	dication) at 9:53 AM and at eceived Morphine (pain		Narcotics from the back up kit. and/or ADON will be responsible			
	medication) at 12:52			reordering to maintain par level			
	Discharge medication orders from the hospital for				•		
	Resident #1 included Acetaminophen (Tylenol			3. As of August 1, 2015, DON	l and SDC		
		apid Release) 500 mg		re-educated all licensed staff re			
		tablets oral every 6 hours		the policy and procedure for ordering r and refill medications from the Pharma			
	as needed for heada	che and					
	-	ophen 5mg-325 mg every		All newly hired Licensed Staff w	/ill be		
	four hours as needed			educated during orientation.			
		g Admission Information					
		revealed Resident #1 had no		DON, ADON and/or designee v			
		0PM). Further the nurse's		using a QI tool all new narcotic			
		form revealed the physician ed to the pharmacy. This		residents; pain assessment, m administration and effectivenes			
				include obtaining medications f			
	form was signed by Nurse #2. Review of Nurses Notes dated 07/18/15 at 2:00			narcotic back up kit Monday thr			
	PM read, "Patient ale			Friday times three months.	e agri		
		lo medications have arrived					
	from pharmacy yet. F	Patient given 2 Tylenol 500		4. DON and/or Designee will	report audit		
	mg at 8:00 AM, 12:00 (noon), and 3:00 PM. Tylenol does not seem to be alleviating the pain.			results of QI monitoring to the r	-		
				Quality Assurance Performance			
	Pharmacy has been called 3 times this shift,			Improvement Committee for thr			
	awaiting delivery."			for continued compliance and/c			
	Review of facility Medication Administration Record dated 07/18/15 revealed Resident #1			Any issues or identified trends addressed to ensure continued			
		a-Strength 500 mg 2 tablets		compliance.			
	-	:07 PM. Further review					
		I received Oxycodone at					
	7:33 PM and at 9:48	-					
		nducted on 07/29/15 at 10:39	1				

Facility ID: 923263

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

	-	ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				F	TED: 08/31/2015 ORM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345162		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	, í		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		B. WING			C 07/29/2015			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	•	STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E		
GASTONIA CARE AND REHABILITATION					N HIGHLAND STREET			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		F	309				

Facility ID: 923263

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOI	ED: 08/31/2015 RM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345162	B. WING			0	C 7/29/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GASTON				41	16 N HIGHLAND STREET		
				G	ASTONIA, NC 28052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	A CARE AND REHABILITATION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F	309			

Facility ID: 923263

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

PRINTED: 08/31/2015

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM): 08/31/2015 / APPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
345162		B. WING			C 07/29/2015			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
GASTONI	A CARE AND REHABILIT	ATION		•	416 N HIGHLAND STREET			
OADTON					GASTONIA, NC 28052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG	IX	(EACH CORRECTIN CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION /E ACTION SHOULD BE ID TO THE APPROPRIA ICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	NIA CARE AND REHABILITATION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F	309				

Facility ID: 923263

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5